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AGGREGATED PRECIPITATION DATA foT N.H.

DROUGHT MANAGEMENT AREAS

Actual
Rainfall
(inches)

Normal
Rainfall
(inches)

Deviation
from

Normal
(inches)

Percent
of

Normal
Coastal DrainaOe: Rockingham, Strafford counties

Southern lnterior: Belknap, Hillsborough, Merrimack counties

four month
six month
nine month
twelve month

four month
six month
nine month
twelve month

four month
six month
nine month
twelve month

four month
six month
nine month
twelve month

19.67
25.99
34.01
43.85

21.61
28.16
35.69
45.09

22.16
29.34
35.77
44 45

23.26

30.28
37.72
48.01

20.07
29.24
35.71
46.98

14.78
22.82
33.64
45.97

14.99
22.55
32.62
44.33

15.40
22.92
32.58
43.55

16.78

24.77
35.30
47.66

18.09
25.84
35.81
47.93

4.89
3.17
0.37
-2.12

6.62
5.61
3.07
0.75

6.76
6.42
3.20
0.90

6.48
5.52
2.42
0.35

1.98
3.40
-0.10
-0.95

133%
114%
101o/o

95o/o

144o/o

125o/o

109%
102o/o

144o/o

128o/o

110%
102o/o

139o/o

122%
107o/o

101%

111%
113o/o

100o/o

98o/o

South Western: Cheshire, Sullivan counties

White Mountain: Carroll, Grafton counties

North Countrv: Coos county
four month
six month
nine month
twelve month

four month period : June 2013 - September 2013
six month period : April 2013 - September 2013

nine month period : January 2013 - September 2013
twelve month period: October 2012 - September 2013

Source: Northeast River Forecast Center, NH Des Dam Bureau
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Actual Normal

TWELVE MONTH AGGREGATED PRECIPITATION DATA for 
N.H. DROUGHT MANAGEMENT AREAS from

October 2012 through September 2013
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95% Normal

102% Normal

102% Normal

101% Normal 98% Normal

NH DES Dam Bureau, Northeast River Forecast Center



Coastal drainaqe
STRAFFORD

ROCKINGHAM

Average

actual
normal
deviation
actual
normal
deviation
actual
normal
deviation

Southern lnterior
HILLSBOROUGH actual

normal
deviation

MERRIMACK actual
normal
deviation

BELKNAP actual
normal
deviation

Average actual

2012
ocr

ffiffi
NOV

3.81
4.39
-0.58
3.71
3.22
0.49
3.76
3.81
-0.05

MONTHLY PRECIPITATION DATA FOR N.H COUNTIES

0.71
4.71
-4.00
0.89
4.42
-3.53
0.80
4.57
-3.77

DEC

normal 4.04 4.03 3.64 3.60 2.87 3.60 3.74 3.82 3.73 3.88 3.80 3.58
deviation 0.31 -3.64 1.01 -1.89 0.54 -1.19 -1.78 0.77 4j2 2.37 -0.45 0.58

5.34
3.99
1.35
5.22
3.93
1.29
5.28
3.96
1.32

South Western
CHESHIRE

SULLIVAN

Average

4.57 0.45 4.65 1.59 3.60 2.62 1.89 4.38 7.30 4.85 3.01 4.60
4.16 4.19 3.84 3.80 3.07 3.88 3.89 3.81 3.75 3.75 3.78 3.67
0.41 -3.74 0.81 -2.21 0.53 -1.26 -2.00 0.57 3.s5 1.10 -0.77 0.93
4.00 0.39 4.57 1.73 3.28 2.24 1.92 4.44 8.39 6.93 3.17 3.90
3.97 3.97 3.57 3.49 2.78 3.51 3.66 3.84 3.66 3.81 3.77 3.52
o.o3 -3.58 I .OO -1.76 o.5o -1 .27 -1 .74 0.60 4.73 3.12 -0.60 0.38
4.48 0.35 4.73 1.82 3.34 2.38 2.O7 4.95 7.86 6.97 3.86 3.98
4.00 3.94 3.50 3.52 2.75 3.42 3.66 3.81 3.79 4.08 3.84 3.55
0.48 -3.59 1.23 -1.70 0.59 -1.04 -'t.59 1.14 4.07 2.89 o.O2 0.43
4.35 0.40 4.65 1.71 3.41 2.41 1.96 4.59 7.85 6.25 3.35 4.16

2013
JAN

1.51

3.69
-2.18
1.38
3.77
-2.39
1.45
3.73
-2.29

FEB

actual
normal
deviation
actual
normal
deviation
actual
normal
deviation

4.15
3.21
0.94
3.90
3.10
0.80
4.03
3.16
0.87

MARCH

White Mountain
GRAFTON actual

normal
deviation

CARROLL actual
normal
deviation

Average actual

2.43
4.01
-1.58
2.68
3.86
-1,19
2.56
3.94
.1r.38

3.90
3.82
0:08
4.59
3.88
0.71
4.25
3.85
0:40

APRIL

1.76
4.39
-2.63
1.79
4.12
-Z.JO
1.78
4.26
-2.48

0.36
3.79
-3.43
0.45
3.68
-3.23
0.41
3.74
-3.33

normal 4.28 4.27 3.82 3.83 2.91 3.80 3.89 4.1O 4.20 4.30 4.32 3.97
deviation -0.19 -3.70 1.83 -1.95 -0.12 -1,O4 -1.95 10.99 2.60 3.04 .,r -0.12 0.97

North Countrv
COOS actual 4.29

normal 4.13
deviatìon 0.16

4.48
3.88
0.60
4.61
3.69
0.92
4.55
3.79
o.76

3.8'1

3.51
0.30
4.24
3.26
0.98
4.03
3.39
0.64

JUNE JULY

3.81 0.69 5.14 1.94 2.30 2.67 2.10 5.49 7.32 7.83 4.27 5.05
4.19 4.20 3.66 3.64 2.78 3.60 3.72 4.O1 4.26 4.35 4.42 4.05
-0.38 -3.51 1 .48 -1 .70 -0.48 -0.93 -1 .62 1 .48 3.06 3.48 -0.15 1 .OO

4.37 0.44 6.14 1.81 3.29 2.86 1.77 4.68 6.27 6.85 4.12 4.81
4.37 4.33 3.97 4.O1 3.O4 4.OO 4.05 4.19 4.14 4.25 4.21 3.88
o.o0 -3.89 2.17 -2.20 0.25 -1.14 -2.28 0.49 2.13 2.60 -0.09 0.93
4.09 0.57 5.64 1.88 2.80 2.77 1.94 5.09 6.80 7.34 4.20 4.93

Source: Northeast River Forecast Center, NH DES Dam Bureau

6.95
3.77
3.18
6.79
3.68
3.11
6.87
.)./.)
3.15

1.82
3.64
-1.82
1.70
3.27
:1.57
1.76
3.46
-1.70

4.60
3.75
0.85
4.50
3.s9
0.91
4.55
3.67
0.88

2.59
2.81
-0.22
2.27
2.67
-0.40
2.43
2.74
-0.31

AUG

2.68
3.70
-1.02
2.54
3.54
-1 :00
2.61
3.62
-1.01

2.31
3.60
.1.29
2.17
3.32
:l ::ll5

2.24
3.46
-1,.22

SEPT

1.01

4.24
-3.23

5.53
3.77
1.76
5.74
3.76
1:98
5.64
3.77
1.87

2.18
3.64
-1.46
2.18
3.52
-1.34
2.18
3.58
-1.40

5.97
3.75
2.22

5.13
3.97
1.16
4.88
3.91
0.r97
5.01
3.94
1,.07

2.06 2.15
3.61 2.79
-1.55 -0.64

7.98
3.82
4.16
7.57
3.76
3.81
7.78
3.79
3.99

4.52
4.03
0.49
6.78
4.00
2.78
5.65
4.02
1.64

2.26
3.57
-1.31

4.18
4.05
o.:|l3
4.01
3.93
0.08
4.10
3.99
O,11

2.30
3.61
-1.31

5.83
3.58
2:25
3.44
3.63
-0.19
4.64
3.6'1

1.03

6.87
4.14
2.73

5.94
4.61
1.33

5.86
4.53
1.33

3.34
4.70
-'1.36

4.93
4.25
0.68



 
 
 

THE PALMER DROUGHT SEVERITY INDEX 
 

The Palmer Index uses temperature and rainfall information in a formula to determine dryness. 
The advantage of the Palmer Index is that it is standardized to local climate. 



 
 

 
 
This is the amount of rainfall required in a week’s time to bring the index back to zero inches required. 
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